Technical Guide D15.9
We are the supply partner of choice for New Zealand’s
civil construction industry, specialising in water and
infrastructure based solutions.
12
.2
4
 |

Design (kN) ultimate
Overall Embedment Transverse Downline
MP11X 11 2 1.7 2.5 tonne 20 10
MP14 14 2.5 3.0 2.5 tonne 20 10
Fig. 2  I Section power pole Fig. 3  Octagonal power pole
Table 2  Octagonal Poles
Code
Length (m) Weight
(tonne)
Lifting
Anchor
from Base(m)
Design (kN) ultimate
Overall Embedment Guyed Unguyed
Normal Strength
OP155S 15.5 2.5 1.4 6.74 18 12
OP17S 17.0 2.8 3.0 7.33 18 12
OP185S 18.5 3.0 4.1 8.02 24 16
OP20S 20.0 3.2 4.4 8.63 24 16
OP215S 21.5 3.4 6.0 9.22 36 24
OP23S 23.0 3.6 6.5 9.79 36 24
High Strength
OP155HS 15.5 2.5 4.2 6.74 36 24
OP17HS 17.0 2.8 4.8 7.33 36 24
OP185HS 18.5 3.0 5.0 8.02 36 24
OP23HS 23.0 3.6 10.8 9.47 48 32
D
15.9 P
o